Toothed belt axes ELGG
Subject to change – 2019/022 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Toothed belt axes ELGG
Key features
At a glance
� Toothed belt axis with two opposing
slides
� Optimum price/performance ratio

Variant –/L ZB –/L ZB –/L ZB
Min. nominal stroke [mm] 50 126 50 146 50 166
Transfer order code
ELGG – TB – – – – – –  +
Subject to change – 2019/0218 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Toothed belt axes ELGG
Accessories
-H- Note
Depending on the combination of motor and drive, it may not be  possible to
reach the maximum feed force of the drive.
Permissible axis/motor combinations with axial kit Technical data � Internet: eamm-a
Motor/gear unit1) Axial kit
Type Part No. Type
ELGG-35
With servo motor
EMMS-AS-55-… 1133400 EAMM-A-R27-55A
With servo motor and gear unit
EMME-AS-40-…
EMGA-40-P-G…-EAS-40
1456622 EAMM-A-R27-40G
EMMS-AS-40-…
EMGA-40-P-G…-SAS-40
1456622 EAMM-A-R27-40G
With servo motor and angled gear unit
EMME-AS-40-…
EMGA-40-A-G…-40P
1456622 EAMM-A-R27-40G
With stepper motor
EMMS-ST-57-… w1133403 EAMM-A-R27-57A
With stepper motor and gear unit
EMMS-ST-42-…
EMGA-40-P-G…-SST-42
1456622 EAMM-A-R27-40G
With integrated drive
EMCA-EC-67-… 1456619 EAMM-A-R27-67A
With integrated drive and gear unit
EMCA-EC-67-…
EMGC-40-…
1456622 EAMM-A-R27-40G
1) The input torque must not exceed the maximum permissible transferable torque of the axial kit.
Festo core product range qGenerally ready for shipping ex works in 24 hours
wGenerally ready for shipping ex works in 5 days
2019/02 – Subject to change 19� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Toothed belt axes ELGG
Accessories
Permissible axis/motor combinations with axial kit Technical data � Internet: eamm-a
Motor/gear unit1) Axial kit
Type Part No. Type
ELGG-45
With servo motor
EMMT-AS-60-… w2224996 EAMM-A-R38-60P
EMME-AS-60-… w2224996 EAMM-A-R38-60P
EMMS-AS-70-… 1133401 EAMM-A-R38-70A
With servo motor and gear unit
EMME-AS-40-…
EMGA-40-P-G…-EAS-40
1456623 EAMM-A-R38-40G
EMMS-AS-40-…
EMGA-40-P-G…-SAS-40
1456623 EAMM-A-R38-40G
EMMS-AS-55-…
EMGA-60-P-G…-SAS-55
2310075 EAMM-A-R38-60G
EMMT-AS-60-…
EMGA-60-P-G…-EAS-60
1456630 EAMM-A-R38-60H
EMME-AS-60-…
EMGA-60-P-G…-EAS-60
1456630 EAMM-A-R38-60H
EMMS-AS-70-…

55 21 – 1.5 24 15 M6 70 558036 EAMB-24-6-15X21-16X20
Ordering data
For size Comment Order code Part No. Type PU1)
Slot nut NST
35 For mounting slot NM 558045 NST-3-M3 1
45, 55 150914 NST-5-M5
– 8047843 NST-5-M5-10 10
8047878 NST-5-M5-50 50
Centring sleeve ZBH2)
35, 45, 55 For slide – 186717 ZBH-7 10
Slot cover ABP
45, 55 For mounting slot
Every 0.5 m
NC 151681 ABP-5 2
1) Packaging unit quantity
2) 4 centring sleeves included in the scope of delivery of the axis
Subject to change – 2019/0224 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Toothed belt axes ELGG
Accessories
Ordering data – Proximity sensor for T-slot, inductive Technical data � Internet: sies
Type of mounting Electrical connection Switching
output
Cable length Order code Part No. Type
[m]
N/O contact
Insertable in the slot
from above, flush with
the cylinder profile
Cable, 3-wire PNP 7.5 SA 551386 SIES-8M-PS-24V-K-7,5-OE
Plug connector M8x1,
3-pin
0.3 – 551387 SIES-8M-PS-24V-K-0,3-M8D
Cable, 3-wire NPN 7.5 – 551396 SIES-8M-NS-24V-K-7,5-OE
Plug connector M8x1,
3-pin
0.3 – 551397 SIES-8M-NS-24V-K-0,3-M8D
N/C contact
Insertable in the slot
from above, flush with
the cylinder profile
Cable, 3-wire PNP 7.5 SB 551391 SIES-8M-PO-24V-K-7,5-OE
Plug connector M8x1,
3-pin
0.3 – 551392 SIES-8M-PO-24V-K-0,3-M8D
Cable, 3-wire NPN 7.5 – 551401 SIES-8M-NO-24V-K-7,5-OE
Plug connector M8x1,
3-pin
0.3 – 551402 SIES-8M-NO-24V-K-0,3-M8D
Ordering data – Connecting cables Technical data � Internet: nebu
Electrical connection, left Electrical connection, right Cable length Part No. Type
[m]
Straight socket, M8x1, 3-pin Cable, open end, 3-wire 2.5 541333 NEBU-M8G3-K-2.5-LE3